
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019171-2023 

Contract

Community Link Workers

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-019171
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03bdf3  
Published 5 July 2023, 3:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

Procurement Department, Glasgow Royal Infirmary, 84 Castle Street

Glasgow

G4 0SF

Email

Claire.Quinn2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1412013649

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019171-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019171-2023
mailto:Claire.Quinn2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhsggc.scot/about-us/procurement/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1072
2

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nhsggc.scot/about-us/procurement/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10722
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10722


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Community Link Workers

Reference number

GGC0543

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Due to significant factors impacting on the ability to retender this contract in 2022-23
(including the impact of the pandemic and the extreme pressures in primary care), the
option to extend the contract was agreed for 1 year from April 23-March 24.

The Community Link Workers programme will be re-tendered during 2023.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,695,745

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 8

UKM82 - Glasgow City

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Community Link Workers work mainly with adults aged 16 and over and their families in
areas of deprivation, along with population groups who experience significant social and
health inequalities. The programmes have the fundamental aim of providing support and
building capacity at both individual and community levels. Programmes may be focused at
the levels of GP practices/clusters, geographic communities or targeted at specific
population groups.

Suppliers work collegiately, with existing partnerships and in forming new partnerships.

Due to significant factors impacting on the ability to retender the contract in 2022-23
(including the impact of the pandemic and the extreme pressures in primary care), the
option to extend the mini-competitions associated with the framework was agreed for 1
year from April 23-March 24.

The Community Link Workers programme will be recommissioned during 2023 so there
will be no further requirements for extension.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Due to significant factors impacting on the ability to retender the contract in 2022-23
(including the impact of the pandemic and the extreme pressures in primary care), the
option to extend the mini-competitions associated with the framework was agreed for 1
year from April 23-March 24.

The Community Link Workers programme will be recommissioned during 2023 so there
will be no further requirements for extension.

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-010434

/Notice/010434-2023


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Health and Social Care Alliance Scotland

Venlaw Building, 349 Bath Street

Glasgow

G2 4AA

Telephone

+44 000000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 7 to 8

UKM82 - Glasgow City

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WE ARE WITH YOU (FORMERLY ADDACTION)

FLOOR 4.1, 34 ARGYLL ARCADE, BUCHANAN STREET

GLASGOW

G2 8BD

Telephone

+44 7587129732

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,695,745



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:737623)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T18:17:41+0000
	TCPDF




